

2025 Scholarship Award

Eagle Federal is committed to supporting financial literacy and improving the financial lives of young adults. We are proud to offer one \$1,000 scholarship to a graduating high school senior based on academic achievement and submission of an essay.

ELIGIBILITY:

- 1. High school seniors who will graduate in 2025 and plan to further their education.
- 2. Cumulative grade point average of 2.5 or higher.
- 3. Scholarship documents must be received at Eagle Federal by April 11, 2025.

APPLICATION PACKAGE REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. Completed scholarship application.
- 2. Submit high school transcripts.
- 3. Complete 500-750 word typed essay, on ONE of the following topics:
 - 1. How should credit unions get the attention of and/or attract the business of young adults? Do you believe that teaching financial literacy in high school is important?Why or why not?
 - 2. A recent change of the law requires all high school students to take a financial literacy course to graduate. Do you believe this is necessary? How do you think those students will be better equipped to handle their finances in comparison to students who graduated prior to this requirement?

Email application package to Scholarship@EagleFederal.org or mail to: Eagle Federal, Attn: Scholarship, PO Box 64630, Baton Rouge LA 70896 to be received by **April 11, 2025**.

AWARD DETAILS:

- 1. Amount of Award \$1,000.00.
- 2. Winner notified by April 30, 2025.
- 3. Student must open a savings account at Eagle Federal to accept award.
- 4. Prize money awarded to student, not school of higher learning.

5. Eagle Federal Credit Union employees, board members, supervisory committee members and their relatives are not eligible to participate.



2025 Scholarship Application

Name:		
Account Number (if applicable): -		Date of Birth:
Telephone:	_ Email:	
Address:		
City:	_ State:	Zip:
High School:		
GPA:	_ Graduation Date:	:
Parent/Guardian Name:		
Telephone:	_ Email:	
Included with my Application: Current Transcript Essay		
Applicant Signature	Date	
IMPORTANT: If you are selected to receive a scholarship award, we would like to recognize your accomplishment by including your name and photo in credit union publications and other announcements. Please include this signed authorization form and a photo of yourself with your		
completed application. If you are selected to receive a scholarship and have not		

submitted a photo with this application, your name will be included in announcements without a photo.

Photos received by Eagle Federal become the property of the Credit Union and will not be returned to the applicant.

(Please note: A photo is not required to be considered for a scholarship.)

By signing, I authorize Eagle Federal Credit Union to announce my award and use my photo for credit union use publications, both written and electronic.